
Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  30 10/14/2022

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1702 Squaw Bayou Farms, LLC

3618 Hwy. 36,  Melville  La  71353

 2022 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 1702M - Farm 1910 Owner: Farm 1910 Ronne Delafosse

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

1702M Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 030-0004  278.0  27.8  49.0  53.1  16.9  12.95  76.63  14.68  11.03  14.83  172.51  172.51  269.0  2.000 

 2 030-0005  337.0  33.7  51.0  58.1  18.1  14.10  77.90  15.57  11.77  16.53  181.99  181.99  329.0  2.000 

 3 030-0021  318.0  31.8  49.0  59.2  18.3  14.35  78.42  15.69  11.97  16.54  186.10  186.10  314.0  1.000 

 4 030-0023  354.0  35.4  51.4  60.6  18.4  14.69  79.84  15.78  12.19  17.03  190.06  190.06  346.0  2.000 

 5 030-0029  357.0  35.7  49.0  58.2  18.3  14.11  77.10  15.41  11.49  18.57  172.79  172.79  349.0  2.000 

 6 030-0063  326.0  32.6  49.0  57.7  18.0  14.01  77.83  15.36  11.62  17.05  178.89  178.89  314.0  3.000 

 7 030-0078  351.0  35.1  53.6  61.1  18.5  14.80  80.00  16.13  12.49  15.61  197.55  197.55  338.0  3.000 

 8 030-0091  285.0  28.5  50.2  59.6  18.2  14.46  79.45  15.93  12.39  14.31  198.71  198.71  267.0  4.000 

 9 030-0121  315.0  31.5  49.6  61.4  18.5  14.87  80.38  15.95  12.49  16.02  198.11  198.11  307.0  2.000 

 10 030-0285  384.0  38.4  52.8  61.1  18.8  14.78  78.62  16.13  12.21  17.45  187.34  187.34  380.0  1.000 

 11 030-0294  411.0  41.1  59.0  63.4  19.1  15.32  80.21  17.05  13.10  14.46  208.33  208.33  388.0  5.000 

**AVERAGE **  337.0  33.7  51.2  59.4  18.3  14.40  78.69  2.455  15.78  12.05  16.35  187.77  187.77  327.4 

TRACT NO.: 1702M CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 187.77
Ct

TRS:  187.77

PH

 1 030-0004  90,680  32,920  57,760  28.8800  5,422.8 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-81 V99-LAP Y

 2 030-0005  99,000  34,100  64,900  32.4500  6,093.1 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-142 V99-123 Y

 3 030-0021  93,520  27,800  65,720  32.8600  6,170.1 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-59 V99-LAM Y

 4 030-0023  96,540  34,740  61,800  30.9000  5,802.1 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-149 V99-90 Y

 5 030-0029  89,780  28,340  61,440  30.7200  5,768.3 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-21 V99-LAM Y

 6 030-0063  94,960  27,580  67,380  33.6900  6,326.0 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-122 V99-LAI Y

 7 030-0078  100,000  29,800  70,200  35.1000  6,590.7 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-15 V99-LAI Y

 8 030-0091  96,140  33,540  62,600  31.3000  5,877.2 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-101 V99-LAY Y

 9 030-0121  96,640  32,020  64,620  32.3100  6,066.8 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-100 V99-LAI Y

 10 030-0285  99,000  32,480  66,520  33.2600  6,245.2 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-145 V99-LAW Y

 11 030-0294  95,120  31,740  63,380  31.6900  5,950.4 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-86 V99-LAG Y

TRACT  TOTAL:  1,051,380  345,060  706,320  353.1600  66,312.7  39,787.62 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

1702M GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 1,051,380  345,060  706,320  353.1600  66,312.7  39,787.62 

 2,088,100  709,420  1,378,680  689.3400  133,091.5  79,854.90  15.98  12.29  15.98  193.07  193.07 

 2.455  15.78  12.05  16.35  187.77  187.77

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 187.77  353.16

HG

TONS

 2.172 
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  30 10/14/2022

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1702 Squaw Bayou Farms, LLC

3618 Hwy. 36,  Melville  La  71353

 2022 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 1702T - Farm 3139 Owner: Farm 3139 Carol

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

1702T Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 030-0348  344.0  34.4  55.6  60.7  18.5  14.70  79.46  16.38  12.61  14.20  201.21  201.21  335.0  2.000 

 2 030-0381  394.0  39.4  53.8  63.0  18.8  15.24  81.06  16.19  12.60  17.27  196.87  196.87  378.0  4.000 

 3 030-0468SS  406.0  40.6  51.2  64.4  19.3  15.55  80.57  16.25  12.55  19.29  191.41  191.41  379.0  7.000 

**AVERAGE **  382.0  38.2  53.5  62.7  18.9  15.16  80.21  4.333  16.31  12.60  16.90  196.70  196.70  364.0 

TRACT NO.: 1702T CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 196.70
Ct

TRS:  196.70

PH

 1 030-0046  90,180  28,700  61,480  30.7400  6,046.6 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-2 V99-LAI Y

 2 030-0087  99,020  33,820  65,200  32.6000  6,412.4 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-134 V99-73 Y

 3 030-0143  98,060  31,540  66,520  33.2600  6,542.2 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-44 V99-LAW Y

 4 030-0348  95,020  31,480  63,540  31.7700  6,249.2 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-142 V99-LAP Y

 5 030-0381  95,120  33,540  61,580  30.7900  6,056.4 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-149 V99-LAY Y

 6 030-0434  98,980  30,000  68,980  34.4900  6,784.2 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-116 V99-LAY Y

 7 030-0468SS  50,000  14,740  35,260  17.6300  3,467.8 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-24 V99-LAJ Y

TRACT  TOTAL:  626,380  203,820  422,560  211.2800  41,558.8  24,935.28 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

1702T GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 626,380  203,820  422,560  211.2800  41,558.8  24,935.28 

 1,828,880  633,400  1,195,480  597.7400  115,602.8  69,361.68  16.30  12.43  16.45  193.40  193.40 

 4.333  16.31  12.60  16.90  196.70  196.70

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 196.70  211.28

HG

TONS

 3.312 
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  30 10/14/2022

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1702 Squaw Bayou Farms, LLC

3618 Hwy. 36,  Melville  La  71353

 2022 

Tract No Tract Name/Main Owner Tons 60.00% CRS 100% CRS CRS/TON

TRACT YEAR TO DATE:

Billet Whole Parked

1702F Farm 2648 / Farm 2648 Milby House  1,570.31  339,807.5  216.40 1,570.31  0.00  1,291.45  203,884.50

1702G Farm 8164 / Farm 8164 Milby Barn  1,688.48  361,388.1  214.03 1,688.48  0.00  1,342.90  216,832.86

1702J Farm 8771 / Farm 8771 Mrs. Sue  1,315.16  275,286.3  209.32 1,315.16  0.00  996.19  165,171.78

1702L Farm 1711 / Farm 1711 Mrs. Norma Johnson  1,115.86  205,763.7  184.40 1,115.86  0.00  544.94  123,458.22

1702M Farm 1910 / Farm 1910 Ronne Delafosse  689.34  133,091.5  193.07 689.34  0.00  625.99  79,854.90

1702R Farm 8708 / Farm 8708 Mayhall  80.90  10,241.2  126.59 80.90  0.00  25.85  6,144.72

1702T Farm 3139 / Farm 3139 Carol  597.74  115,602.8  193.40 597.74  0.00  468.36  69,361.68

FARMER Grand Total:  7,057.79  1,441,181.1  204.20 5,295.68 0.00 7,057.79  864,708.66
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  30 10/14/2022

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%

TOTAL PAGE

 2022 

WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

GROSS WT TARE WT NET WT TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

Farmer Total:

Farmer  YTD:

MILL TOTALS:

MILL  Y-T-D:

 1,677,760  548,880  1,128,880  564.4400  107,871.5  64,722.90  15.98  12.26  16.56  191.11  191.11

 21,648,120  7,532,540  14,115,580  7,057.7900  1,441,181.1  864,708.66  16.73  12.98  16.42  204.20  204.20

 42,906,580  16,361,580  26,545,000  13,272.5000  2,873,217.4  1,723,930.44  17.13  13.56  16.03  216.48  216.48 

 1,210,911,960  474,209,540  736,702,420  368,351.2100  80,219,339.1  48,131,603.46  17.11  13.59  15.75  217.78  217.78 

FARMER MILL FARMER Variance From Mill Average

LOADS AVG/TONS LOADS AVG/TONS

TODAY

YTD

 18 

 232 

 31.3578 

 30.4215  0.00

 481 

 13,584 

 27.5936 

 27.1165 

 1.293

Sed. POLBRIX FIBER

-1.15 -1.31  0.52 Variance Today

Variance Y-T-D

TARGETNegative NegativePositive Positive

 0.838 -0.38 -0.60  0.67

*** QUOTA AND QUOTA VARIANCE **

GROUP

QUOTA

LEVEL

%

GROUP

QUOTA

ALLOCATED

TONS %

CANE

DELIVERED

TONS

GROUP

DELIVERED

TONS

VARIANCE

FROM

QUOTA

TONSFARMER

TODAY

HG  YTD

GROUP COMPLETION VARIANCE FROM MILL

EST

 TONS

%

COMPLETE TONS LOADS DAYS

78.00%  0.00  0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 Under Under Under

 0.0000  0.0000  0  0  0  0

 468 

 5,296 

 7,057.7900  32,750 21.55%

M

Parked

MILL TODAY

Y-T-D

78.00%  13,272.5000 

 368,351.2100  1,923,778

 12,870

 19.15%

(403)

Tons

 564.44

HG-Farmer

TONS

 3.158 

 2.421 

 1.865 

 1.583 

Y-T-D
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